
Pl. St. Nr.Fahrer / Beifahrer Klasse Verein Zeit Zeit Strafe Fehler Gesamt

1 21 Günter Kettler / Jan Sieper B TC Remscheid 03:47 13,5 7 20,5

2 16 Adrian Witte / Rainer Witte C RG Oberberg 03:48 14 10 24

3 2 Klaus Freund / Hans Gerd Sieper C Remscheider AC 03:48 14 20 34

4 9 Peter Kamps / Peter Beckers C MSC Dülken / Huchen Stammeln 03:35 7,5 40 47,5

5 8 Heinz-Helmut Blumendeller / Günter Goworek C NAC Duisburg 03:27 3,5 50 53,5

6 5 Armin Flender / Gudrun Flender A SFK Solingen 03:30 5 61 66

7 6 Helmut Hurtmann / Ricarda Walendy A MSC Dülken 03:47 13,5 54 67,5

8 3 Fabian Diebel / Michael Weinert C AMC Schwelm 03:42 11 64 75

9 22 Holger Appelt / Stephan Keßler B 03:32 6 70 76

10 1 Christoph Janoschek / Wilfried Gerlach A MSC Dülken 03:48 14 67 81

11 25 Alexander Hubert / Charlotte Opp B SFK Solingen 04:04 22 60 82

12 13 Jessica Martin / Wolfgang Martin A SFK Solingen 03:51 15,5 74 89,5

13 15 Gaby Windhövel / Tanja Windhövel B AMC Schwelm 03:48 14 77 91

14 14 Hans-Peter Milka / Martina Milka A MSC Dülken 04:09 24,5 70 94,5

15 23 Hannelore Becker / Günter Bangert C Remscheider AC 03:35 7,5 90 97,5

16 18 Steffan Opp / Klaus Schewior B MSC Dülken 03:53 16,5 90 106,5

17 10 Ralf Kettmann / Jörg Sauer C NAC Duisburg 04:03 21,5 94 115,5

18 11 Thomas Schmittkamp / Bernd Wüsten A PSV Remscheid 03:54 17 101 118

19 17 Maike Voß / Dieter Voß A RG Oberberg 03:58 19 100 119

20 20 Bernd Schmitz / Guido Lethert A SFG Schönau 04:33 900 67 967

Pl. A Nr.Fahrer / Beifahrer Klasse Verein Zeit Zeit Strafe Fehler Gesamt

1 5 Armin Flender / Gudrun Flender A SFK Solingen 03:30 5 61 66

2 6 Helmut Hurtmann / Ricarda Walendy A MSC Dülken 03:47 13,5 54 67,5

3 1 Christoph Janoschek / Wilfried Gerlach A MSC Dülken 03:48 14 67 81

4 13 Jessica Martin / Wolfgang Martin A SFK Solingen 03:51 15,5 74 89,5

5 14 Hans-Peter Milka / Martina Milka A MSC Dülken 04:09 24,5 70 94,5

6 11 Thomas Schmittkamp / Bernd Wüsten A PSV Remscheid 03:54 17 101 118

7 17 Maike Voß / Dieter Voß A RG Oberberg 03:58 19 100 119

8 20 Bernd Schmitz / Guido Lethert A SFG Schönau 04:33 900 67 967

Pl. B C Nr.Fahrer / Beifahrer Klasse Verein Zeit Zeit Strafe Fehler Gesamt

1 21 Günter Kettler / Jan Sieper B TC Remscheid 03:47 13,5 7 20,5

2 16 Adrian Witte / Rainer Witte C RG Oberberg 03:48 14 10 24

3 2 Klaus Freund / Hans Gerd Sieper C Remscheider AC 03:48 14 20 34

4 9 Peter Kamps / Peter Beckers C MSC Dülken / Huchen Stammeln 03:35 7,5 40 47,5

5 8 Heinz-Helmut Blumendeller / Günter Goworek C NAC Duisburg 03:27 3,5 50 53,5

6 3 Fabian Diebel / Michael Weinert C AMC Schwelm 03:42 11 64 75

7 22 Holger Appelt / Stephan Keßler B 03:32 6 70 76

8 25 Alexander Hubert / Charlotte Opp B SFK Solingen 04:04 22 60 82

9 15 Gaby Windhövel / Tanja Windhövel B AMC Schwelm 03:48 14 77 91

10 23 Hannelore Becker / Günter Bangert C Remscheider AC 03:35 7,5 90 97,5

11 18 Steffan Opp / Klaus Schewior B MSC Dülken 03:53 16,5 90 106,5

12 10 Ralf Kettmann / Jörg Sauer C NAC Duisburg 04:03 21,5 94 115,5

Pl. N Nr.Fahrer / Beifahrer Klasse Verein Zeit Zeit Strafe Fehler Gesamt

1 26 Anja Gellert / Bernd Menzel N AMC Bad Königshofen 03:04 0 10 10

2 19 Janette Baron / Guido Stauffenberg N MSC Wülfrath 03:19 0 37 37

3 24 Barbara Hahn / Jörg Hahn N MSC Adenau 03:19 0 47 47

4 7 Anne Zewe / Detlef Zewe N NAC Duisburg 04:15 27,5 74 101,5

5 12 Norbert Gries / Anke Gries N 1. Walsumer AC 04:07 23,5 84 107,5


